101-098
Model 006-IFC® Flanged Cartridge Circulator
Effective: June 1, 2011                                                                                          Supersedes: August 10, 2006
Submittal Data Information
Job: Engineer: Contractor: Rep:
ITEM NO. MODEL NO. IMP. DIA. G.P.M. HEAD/FT. H.P. ELEC. CHAR.
FLOW-GPM
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bearings: Carbon
O-Ring & Gaskets: EPDM
Model Nomenclature
F – Cast Iron, Flanged
IFC – Integral Flow Check
Variations:
Z – Zoning Circulator
VR – Variable Speed Outdoor Reset
VS – Variable Speed Set Point
VV – Variable Speed Variable Voltage
 J – Bronze Cartridge with Cast Iron Casing
Performance Data
Flow Range: 0 – 9 GPM
Head Range: 0 – 9 Feet
Minimum Fluid Temperature: 40˚F (4˚C)
  Maximum Fluid Temperature: 230˚F (110˚C)
Maximum Working Pressure: 125 psi
For Indoor use only
Flange Orientation
OptionalStandard OK if over
20 psi
Mounting Positions
TACO INC., 1160 Cranston Street, Cranston, RI 02920     Telephone: (401) 942-8000      Fax: 942-2360